506548256 03/11/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6595035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRUNO EHMANN	03/10/2021
VALENTIN EHMANN	03/10/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ICOTEK PROJECT GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	BISCHOF-VON-LIPP-STR. 5	
City:	ESCHACH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	73569	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17267463

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3172370300

**Email:** inteas@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEI0134-01-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAITLIN M. HINKLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/kaitlin m. hinkley/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2021	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20210311\_WEI0134-01-US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=20210311\_WEI0134-01-US\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506548256 REEL: 055558 FRAME: 0468

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bruno Ehmann and Valentin Ehmann, residing at Nelkenstr. 12, Mögglingen, Germany 73563 and Zeppelinweg 6, Schwäbisch Gmünd, Germany 73525, respectively, have invented certain improvements in:

#### GROMMET

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, said application having Application Serial No. 17/267,463, filed February 9, 2021; and

WHEREAS, leotek Project GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Bischof-von-Lipp-Str. 5, Eschach, Germany 73569, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Bruno Ehmann and Valentin Ehmann do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Icotek Project GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Icotek Project GmbH & Co. KG, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to said lootek Project GmbH & Co. KG, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said lootek Project GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns.

08.115184613.01

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	rs and to give such lawful testimony and to Project GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and			
assigns may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said invention or				
reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America, and/or to hold, enforce or				
convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.				
<u>03/10/202</u> / Date	Bruppe Ehmann			
WITNESSES:				
AUDRE A DOLDERLER				
LANGE Odding				

Valentin Ehmann

WITNESSES:

Trans Borones

US 115184613.01

**RECORDED: 03/11/2021** 

2